

BALANGA WATER DISTRICT

EGSA, Four-Lanes, Tuyo, Balanga City, Bataan 2100 Mobile No. +639-190-870-348 E-mail: <u>balanga_water@yahoo.com</u>

NOTICE OF AWARD

July 21, 2023

Mr. Mervin M. Cruz Owner Danluique Electro Mechanical Supply Corp. Palmera Village, Tenejero, Balanga City, Bataan

> Subject: Award of Contract for the Supply, delivery, installation, testing and commissioning of 1-unit submersible electric motor 2HP 230V, Single Phase, 60 cycles suited for 4" diameter well or larger casing complete with cable guard and lead wire including labor for splicing and 55-meters submersible Cable #12 3c for installation at Sta. Monica Pumping Station, Balanga City, Bataan.

Dear Sir:

This is to inform you of the award of contract in your favor for the **Supply**, **delivery**, installation, testing and commissioning of 1-unit submersible electric motor 2HP 230V, Single Phase, 60 cycles suited for 4" diameter well or larger casing complete with cable guard and lead wire including labor for splicing and 55meters submersible Cable #12 3c for installation at Sta. Monica Pumping Station, Balanga City, Bataan in the amount of ONE HUNDRED ELEVEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED PESOS ONLY (P 111,800.00).

You are hereby required to deliver the said services within thirty (30) days as stated in the Bid Notice Abstract (RFQ) posted at the PhilGEPS dated July 14, 2023.

Very truly your

Engr. CHARLITO G. RODRIGUEZ General Manager

Conforme:

DANLUIQUE ELECTRO MECHANICAL SUPPLY CORP.

Ar. Mervin M. Cruz

Owner, Date: 07 21 2023)